

**In the Court of Ms. Ekta, PCS,
(Unique Identity Code: PB0463)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Gidderbaha.**

Police Challan No. 57/29.08.2022
CIS No:- CHI/111/2022
CNR No.PBSMA10011232022
Date of commitment: 07.12.2022
Committed for: 21.12.2022

State Versus 1. Jagmeet Singh aged about 26 years, son of
Darshan Singh @ Amarjit Singh,
2. Angrej Kaur aged about 60 years wife of Darshan
Singh, both residents of Village Thandewal, Chakbir
Sarkar, Bypass, Sri Muktsar Sahib.

FIR No. 211 dated 27.12.2021
Under Sections 363, 366A, 120B IPC.
Police Station Kotbhai.

Present: Sh. H. S. Romana, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Angrej Kaur @ Manjit Kaur on bail with Counsel Sh.
Gopal Baghla, Advocate.
Accused Jagmeet Singh in custody represented by Sh. Kuldeep
Singh Butter, Advocate (produced).

COMMITMENT ORDER:-

1. The above named accused are sent up by the SHO, Police
Station Kotbhai to face trial for commission of offences punishable under
Sections 363, 366A, 120B of Indian Penal Code (here-in after referred as
IPC).

2. Brief facts of the case of prosecution are that on 27.12.2021, ASI
Baldev Singh along with other police officials was going towards Village
Sukhna Ablu, Assa Butter in connection with patrolling and checking of
suspected persons. When police party reached Bus Stand, Chatteana, Village
Sukhna Ablu, Balwant Singh came present alongwith his brother Jaswant

Singh and got recorded his statement to the effect that he was a labourer. He was having three children. His daughter Simranjit Kaur was aged about 14 years 6 months, who had studied upto 8th standard. His relative Jagmeet Singh used to visit his house. On 17.12.2021, he alongwith his wife had gone to Village Sandhwan, District Faridkot to their relatives. His son Gurpyar Singh and daughter Simranjit Kaur were at home. His son went out of the house in Village and when he came back, he saw that prosecutrix was not present at home. When they returned, his son told them the entire incident. They tried to find her, but could not do so. He was sure that Jagmeet Singh had abducted his daughter under the false pretext of marrying her and his mother Angrej Kaur had helped him in doing so. On the basis of statement of complainant, offences punishable under Sections 363, 366A read with 34 of IPC were made out. Ruqa was sent through PHG Balraj Singh on the basis of which present FIR was registered against accused Jagmeet Singh and Angrej Kaur. Site plan was prepared. On 30.06.2022, accused Jagmeet Singh was arrested from Bus Stand, Village Sukhna Ablu and he disclosed that he had left the prosecutrix out of her house. Personal search of accused was conducted and memo to that effect was prepared which was attested by the witnesses. On 02.07.2022, prosecutrix alongwith her parents met the police party. Medical examination of accused was got conducted and prosecutrix and her parents refused to get her medically examined. Statement of prosecutrix under Section 164 of Cr.P.C. was got recorded. On 07.07.2022, accused Angrej Kaur was arrested. Personal search of accused was conducted and memo to that effect was prepared which was attested by the witnesses. Record relating

to the educational qualification of prosecutrix was obtained from her school. On 26.08.2022, offence under Section 34 was reduced and offence punishable under Section 120B was enhanced in the FIR. After completion of investigation and other formalities, challan under Section 363, 366-A, 120B of IPC was presented against the accused in the Court.

3. Copies of challan and other documents were supplied to the accused free of costs as required under Section 207 of Cr.P.C.

4. Heard. The challan in the present case is presented for offences punishable under Section 363, 366A, 120B of Indian Penal Code. From the material on record, offences under Section 363, 366A, 120B IPC are made out, out of which offence under Section 366A of IPC is exclusively triable by the Court of Sessions. Accordingly, the case is committed to the Court of Sessions for 21.12.2022. Accused Jagmeet Singh is remanded to judicial custody till the conclusion of the trial subject to bail. The accused in custody is directed to be produced before the Learned Sessions Judge, Sri Muktsar Sahib on 21.12.2022 at 10:00 A.M. sharp. Accused Angrej Kaur, who is on bail, is also directed to appear before the said Court on date fixed. Let, the order of commitment be notified to the public prosecutor forthwith and file complete in all respects be sent to the Court of Learned Sessions Judge, Sri Muktsar Sahib well before the date fixed.

Pronounced in open court.
07.12.2022
(Aman Steno Gr.II)
(Directly dictated)

(Ekta), PCS
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Gidderbaha
UID No. PB0463

CNR No.PBSMA10011232022

CHI/111/2022

State Versus Jagmeet Singh & Anr.

Present: Sh. H. S. Romana, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Angrej Kaur @ Manjit Kaur on bail with Counsel Sh. Gopal Baghla, Advocate.
Accused Jagmeet Singh in custody represented by Sh. Kuldeep Singh Butter, Advocate (produced).

Accused Jagmeet Singh produced in the Court by the jail authorities. Heard. Vide my separate detailed order of the even date, the case is committed to the Court of Sessions for 21.12.2022. Accused Jagmeet Singh is remanded to judicial custody till the conclusion of the trial subject to bail. The accused is directed to be produced before the Learned Sessions Judge, Sri Muktsar Sahib on 21.12.2022 at 10:00 A.M. sharp. Accused Angrej Kaur, who is on bail, is also directed to appear before the said Court on date fixed. Let, the order of commitment be notified to the public prosecutor forthwith and file complete in all respects be sent to the Court of Learned Sessions Judge, Sri Muktsar Sahib well before the date fixed.

Pronounced in open court.
07.12.2022
(Aman Steno Gr. II)

(Ekta), PCS
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Gidderbaha
UID No. PB-0463

(Directly dictated)